504556462 09/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4603172

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANJING AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY	07/07/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GOLDEN STAR (RIZHAO) AGRICULTURAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.
Street Address:	YUJIA VILLAGE, BEIKUOTOWN, LANSHAN, RIZHAO,
City:	SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	276809

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8518428

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038366400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: OLIFF PLC

**Address Line 1:** 277 SOUTH WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	178411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KRISTIN BENNETT
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Bennett/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=5228196\_1#page1.tif

PATENT 504556462 REEL: 043639 FRAME: 0824

Attorney Docket No.:

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

NANJING AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, a body having a place of business at NO. 1 WEIGANG
NANJING, JIANGSU, CHINA 210095

have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

Antagonistic bacteria for controlling the Fusarium wilt of continuous cropping banana and their microbial organic fertilizer

for which a United States patent therefor has been issued on 08-27-2013, U.S. Patent No.: 8.518.428;

WHEREAS,

Golden Star (Rizhao) Agricultural Science and Technology Development Co., Ltd

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), a body having a place of business at Yujia Village, BeikuoTown, Lanshan, Rizhao, Shandong 276809, China, and corporate powers under the laws of China, desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application, I/we hereby agree that Assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions, and I/we hereby agree to timely execute all papers necessary in connection with said United States and foreign Letters Patent applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

I/we hereby covenant that I/we have the full and lawful right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not entered and will not enter into any agreement in conflict herewith.

I/we hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date: 7 July, 2017 Cirong Show
Official to sign or behalf of Company

Type or Printed Name: Oirong SHEN Title: Professor

Assignment, Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 043639 FRAME: 0825